BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-03-07-07

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING GREG HYDE TO THE PARKS ADVISORY **COMMITTEE**

WHEREAS, the Parks Advisory Committee has an at-large vacancy; and

WHEREAS, notice of the vacancy was published on the Lane County website from 09/20/16 to 11/28/16; and

WHEREAS, a subcommittee considered all the applications and recommended Greg Hyde to the PAC as the preferred applicant; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Advisory Committee unanimously voted to recommend the Board of County Commissioners appoint Greg Hyde to the Parks Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, Lane Manual 3.506 (2)(e) provides for appointments to non-mandated advisory committees by the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the necessary procedures of Lane Manual 3.506 (2) have been complied with;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS that the public record reflect that the following individual has been appointed to the Parks Advisory Committee for the term indicated:

Appointee

Representing

Term Begins

Term Ends

Greg Hyde

At-Large

March 7, 2017

December 31, 2020

ADOPTED this 7th _day of March

2017.

Pat Farr, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL